
Office of the 
Bazargaon-ll Gram Panchayat 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR WORKS CONTRACT

Date.-27.10.2021 

0:299 /BAZ-2/15 th/TEN/2021 NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

ealed Tender is invited from the experienced and resourceru 
Didders ror execution of the work(s) mentioned below in 

GAON. II GA 
nnexure-A Annexure-A 

Earnest Credential 

ZAR 

Name of Work 
Source of Estimated Work 

in similar completioon 
NO Fund Amount (ln Money nature of 

(In work period 

K-Karand Rs.) 
Rs.)

U/D 

Set up of Mark-Il tube well near 15 th FC 110467.00 2200.00 60 % 20 Days 

Pakacholia house at sripur sansad

Set up of Mark-ll tube well at Talbasti 15 th FC 110467.00 2200.00 60 % 20 Days 

Masjid at Baliamora sansad 

3 Set up of Mark-ll tube well near 15 th FC 110467.00 2200.00 60 % 20 Days 

Ramjan house at sripur sansad

Set up of Mark-ll tube well at 15 th FC 110467.00 2200.00 60 % 20 Days 
4 

Patharbari Hanuman Mandir at

Damdama sansad 

Set up of Mark-ll tube well at Baghrai 15 th FC 110467.00 2200.00 60 20 Days 

Eidgah at Baliamora sansad

Tender papers will have be dropped in the Tender Box kept at the office of the undersigned by Hand (in sealed cover) and

it should reach the office of the undersigned on any working day within schedule time not later than the schedule time 

Delayed submission of tender documents shall lead to outright rejection. The undersigned will not be responsible for 

rejection of the tender due to the delay in the postal/courier transit or any other reason. The Sealed Tenders will be 

opened on the same day i.e. on 12.11.2021 at 3.00 P.M. in presence of the bidders, who may wish to remain present.

Tender Form along-with relevant documents has to be purchased from the Gram Panchayat office.

Information to bidders:

Cost of Tender Document (tick in Estimated cost up to 200000.00= 250/ 

appropriate box) 
200001.00 to 500000.00 500/ 

Date of Sale of Tender Form with On any working day up to 09.11.2021 (from... 11.00

AM to 4.00 PM) except holiday application in Letter head. 

Last date of dropping of Sealed Tender Before or on 12.11.2021 (up-to 2.00.PM) 

Form eOficer&e &Executiv e Blosk Devy 

RECEIVED 

Date of Opening of Tender 12.11.2021 (at 3.00 PM) 

N.B If the office remains closed in any unavoidable circumstances on above-mentioned any days then mexLwgtkng 

2 P2021 

day will come into force & the scheduled time will remain unchanged. Original certificates or docummentsasspecijed in 

6 Contents

Annexure-B (No. 2&3) must be produced on demand at any stage of tender procedure. Tenderer must bring their original

docurment at the time of openin9

iock 



A
n

n
e
x

u
r
e
-
B

 
G.P 

A
R

G
A

 

é
rm

s &
 C

onditions 
-

1
. C

o
s
t o

f T
e
n

d
e
r F

o
rm

 (n
o

n
-re

fu
n

d
a
b

le
) h

a
s
 to

 b
e
 p

aid
 in

 c
a
s
h

 o
n

ly
. 

2. 
B

id
d

e
rs

m
u

s
t s

u
b

m
it

p
h

o
to

c
o

p
ie

s
 o

f v
a
lid

 G
S

T
 registration

C
ertificate, last three 

y
e
a
rs

 In
c
o

m
e
 T

a
x

 R
etdrn, P

ro
ta

ssn

T
a
x

 R
e
g

istra
tio

n
 
C

e
r
tif

ic
a
te

 w
ith

 c
u

r
r
e
n

t
C

h
a
lla

n
a
n

d
 T

r
a
d

e
 R

e
g

is
tra

tio
n

 C
e
r
tif

ic
a
te

/L
ic

e
n

s
e

fro
m

 lo
cal b

o
e
s
 s
th

e
 cast 

m
a
y

 
b

e
. 

B
id

d
e
r
s

m
u

s
t s

u
b

m
it

C
r
e
d

e
n

t
i
a
l
 in

 
s
im

ila
r

n
a
tu

r
e

o
f w

o
rk

 d
u

rin
g

la
st th

re
e

y
e
a
r
s
.

. 
In

 
c
a
s
e
 o

f b
id

/te
n

d
e
r e

m
a
n

a
tin

g
 fro

m
 cartelization of bidders,

e
n

tire
te

n
d

e
r

p
r
o

c
e
s
s

w
ill b

e
 c

a
n

c
e
lle

d

B
id

d
e
rs

m
u

s
t q

u
o

te
r
a
te

s
in

 a
b

s
o

lu
te

n
u

m
e
ric

a
l v

a
lu

e
s

(b
o

th
in

 fig
u

res
a
n

d
 w

o
rd

s) a
n

d
 p

e
rc

e
n

ta
g

e
ag

ain
st

th
e
 

aran
d

ig

s
tim

a
te

d
c
o

s
t.

R
a
te

 o
ffe

re
d

by 
a 

b
id

d
e
r

in 
a 

particular T
e
n

d
e
r

sh
a
ll

b
e
 tre

a
te

d
 a

s
 fin

al
a
n

d
 su

b
seq

u
en

t negotiation w
ith

 th
a
t b

id
d

e
r

fo
r 

n
a
n

g
e

in
 p

rice sh
a
ll n

o
t b

e
 a

llo
w

e
d

.

M
u

ltip
le

b
id

s (m
ore

th
a
n

 
o

n
e
 b

id
 by 

s
a
m

e
 bidder)

a
n

d
 v

a
ria

b
le

ra
te

s
(different ra

te
s

o
f s

a
m

e
 ite

m
 by 

s
a
m

e
 bidder)

sh
a
ll

2 rejected
outright. 

N
o

 sp
ecial p

referen
ces in resp

ect
o

f E
a
rn

e
st M

oney, S
ecurity D

eposit etc. w
ill b

e
 given

to
 an

y
 C

o
o

p
erativ

e 

ociety/G
overnm

ent o
w

n
e
d

C
o

m
p

an
y

/G
o

v
ern

m
en

t U
ndertaking/C

orporation/ E
ngineering C

ooperative etc. In o
th

e
r

o
rd

s,
all participating B

id
d

e
rs w

ill b
e
 tre

a
te

d
o

n
 equal b

a
sis only a

n
d

 n
o

 favorable/special c
o

n
sid

e
ra

tio
n

s w
ill b

e
 

ccorded
to

 an
y

 b
id

d
e
rs.

B
id

d
e
r

m
u

s
t su

b
m

it
se

a
le

d
envelope

clearly
m

entioning serial
n

u
m

b
e
r

a
n

d
 
n

a
m

e
 o

f w
o

rk
 o

n
 top o

f th
e envelop. 

0
. E

a
rn

e
s
t m

o
n

e
y

 sh
o

u
ld

 b
e
 deposited in D

C
R

/B
a
n

k
 D

raft o
r
 G

o
v

e
rn

m
e
n

t B
o

n
d

/S
e
c
u

ritie
s duly pledged in fav

o
r

o
f th

e
 

radhan, B
azargaon-Il G

ra
m

 P
anchayat a

n
d

 w
ill b

e
 re

fu
n

d
e
d

/fo
rfe

ite
d

 a
s
 th

e
 c

a
s
e
 m

a
y

 b
e.

In 
c
a
s
e
 o

f 
D

C
R

 /b
a
n

k
draft,

h
e
 b

id
d

e
r

m
u

s
t c

o
lle

c
t

receipt
fro

m
 G

ra
m

 P
anchayat o

ffice
a
n

d
 quote

th
e N

u
m

b
e
r

in T
e
n

d
e
r

F
o

rm
.

In 
c
a
s
e

o
f 

G
overnm

ent B
o

n
d

/s
e
c
u

ritie
s
 resp

ectiv
e pledged

d
o

c
u

m
e
n

ts
 n

e
e
d

 to
 b

e
 su

b
m

itted
 along-w

ith S
e
a
le

d
T

e
n

d
e
r.

1
1

. S
u

c
c
e
s
s
fu

l B
id

d
e
r

(s) w
il b

e
 required

to
 lodge security deposit (10%

 of the to
tal v

a
lu

e
 of the w

o
rk

 a
s
 quoted by him

) 

a
s
 p

e
rfo

rm
a
n

c
e
 security in

 th
e
 fo

rm
 o

f D
C

R
/B

a
n

k
D

ra
ft/G

o
v

e
rn

m
e
n

t B
o

n
d

 / S
e
c
u

ritie
s duly

pledged
in fav

o
rs

o
f th

e
 

P
ra

d
h

a
n

,
B

a
z
a
rg

a
o

n
-ll.G

ra
m

 P
an

ch
ay

at
O

R
 th

e
 a

m
o

u
n

t
m

a
y

 b
e
 d

e
d

u
c
te

d
 fro

m
 ev

ery
 running paym

ent (not exceeding 

tw
o

 including th
e
 fin

al
bill)

m
a
d

e
 a

n
d

 w
ill b

e
 re

le
a
s
e
d

after
3 

m
o

n
th

s
in all 

c
a
s
e
s

ex
cep

t
IS

G
P

P
B

lo
c
k

G
ra

n
t

w
h

e
re

it w
ill 

b
e
 re

le
a
s
e
d

a
fte

r
6 

m
o

n
th

s
in

 
c
a
s
e
 o

f B
uilding, C

u
lv

ert
a
n

d
C

o
n

c
re

te
R

o
a
d

s
a
n

d
 3 m

o
n

th
s

in all o
th

e
r

c
a
s
e
s
.

1
2

. S
T

D
S

, IT
D

S
 a

n
d

 L
a
b

o
u

r
C

e
s
s
 w

ill b
e
 d

e
d

u
c
te

d
a
s
 p

e
r existing

ra
te

s
fix

ed
by th

e
respective d

ep
artm

en
t o

f th
e
 

g
o

v
e
rn

m
e
n

t. 

1
3

. S
ite

 v
isit m

ay
 b

e
 d

o
n

e
 by th

e
 b

id
d

e
rs a

t th
eir o

w
n

 c
o

st. 

1
4

. E
rro

n
e
o

u
s
 o

r incom
plete T

e
n

d
e
r F

o
rm

 w
ill b

e
 sum

m
arily rejected w

ith
o

u
t assig

n
in

g
 an

y
 r

e
a
s
o

n
 w

hatsoever 

1
5

. B
idder(s) m

a
y

 b
e
 a

sk
e
d

 to
 su

b
m

it ra
te

 analysis for ite
m

s w
h

e
re

 th
e
 quoted ra

te
s
 a

r
e
 e

ith
e
r b

elo
w

 o
r
 a

b
o

v
e
 5

%
 th

a
n

 

th
e
 e

stim
a
te

d
 c

o
s
t. S

u
c
h

 b
id

s m
a
y

 a
lso

 b
e
 c

o
n

s
id

e
re

d
 a

s
 null a

n
d

 v
o

id
 if th

e
re

 is a 
r
e
a
s
o

n
 to

 b
eliev

e th
a
t th

e B
id

d
e
rs h

a
v

e
 

fo
rm

e
d

 
a 

c
a
rte

l a
n

d
 ra

te
s h

a
v

e
 b

e
e
n

 m
an

ip
u

lated
, u

n
b

a
la

n
c
e
d

o
r
 u

n
re

a
s
o

n
a
b

le
.

1
6

. S
u

c
c
e
s
s
fu

l
B

id
d

e
r w

ill h
a
v

e
 to

 e
x

e
c
u

te
 a 

fo
rm

a
l c

o
n

tra
c
t o

n
 

a 
N

o
n

-J
u

d
ic

ia
l S

tam
p p

a
p

e
r w

ith
in

 
s
e
v

e
n

 d
ay

s fro
m

 th
e
 

receipt o
f "L

e
tte

r o
f A

cceptance" w
ith

 th
e
 G

ra
m

 P
an

ch
ay

at w
h

e
re

in
 th

e
 description, specification, quantity, 

d
a
te

 o
f 

co
m

p
letio

n
 o

f w
ork,

o
th

e
r

m
an

d
ato

ry
 c

o
n

d
itio

n
s
 a

n
d

 E
S

M
F

 (E
n

v
iro

n
m

en
tal a

n
d

S
o

c
ia

l
M

anagem
ent F

ram
ew

o
rk

) issu
ess

sh
all b

e
 d

e
ta

ile
d

. F
a
ilu

re
to

 e
x

e
c
u

te
 th

e
 c

o
n

tra
c
t

w
ill le

a
d

 to
 a

u
to

m
a
tic

 c
a
n

c
e
lla

tio
n

 o
f th

e bid. 

1
7

. T
h

e
 u

n
d

ersig
n

ed
 is n

o
t b

o
u

n
d

 to
 accep

t th
e
 lo

w
e
st te

n
d

e
r a

n
d

 
r
e
s
e
r
v

e
s
 th

e
 right to

 accep
t o

r
 reject an

y
 o

r
 all tenders 

a
s
 th

e
 c

a
s
e
 m

a
y

 b
e
 w

ith
o

u
t assigning an

y
 r

e
a
s
o

n
 w

h
a
ts

o
e
v

e
r. 

1
8

. Q
u

o
te

d
 ra

te
 sh

all b
e
 in

c
lu

siv
e
 o

f all charges including royalty, G
S

T
, to

o
ls charges, tran

sp
o

rtatio
n

 e
tc

. 

1
9

. A
ny bid re

c
e
iv

e
d

fro
m

 th
e
 b

id
d

e
r w

ith
o

u
t

a
u

th
e
n

tic
a
tio

n
 o

f c
o

rre
c
tio

n
 m

a
d

e
 in ra

te
 q

u
o

ted
 in w

o
rd

 
o

r figure sh
a
ll le

a
d

 

to
 c

a
n

c
e
lla

tio
n

 o
f th

e
 b

id
. 

2
0

. B
id

d
e
rs w

ill g
et n

e
c
e
s
s
a
ry

 d
raw

in
g

s w
ith

 th
e T

e
n

d
e
r F

o
rm

. A
ll d

o
c
u

m
e
n

ts
 i.e. draw

ings T
e
n

d
e
r F

o
rm

 signed by th
e
 

B
id

d
e
r m

u
s
t b

e
 su

b
m

itte
d

 in S
e
a
le

d
 T

e
n

d
e
r a

d
d

re
s
s
e
d

 to
 P

ra
d

h
a
n

, B
azarg

ao
n

-lIG
ram

 P
an

ch
ay

at, V
ill :C

h
o

p
rab

ari,P
.O

. 

B
a
z
a
rg

a
o

n
, 

P
S

: D
alk

h
o

la, 
D

is
tric

t-U
tta

r D
inajpur. 

P
ra

d
h

a
fh

a
n

 
B

azarg
ad

n
A

A
G

A
A

T
A

h
G

af 

D
ate.-2

7
.1

0
.2

0
2

1
 

N
O

:2
9

9
 /(5) /B

A
Z

-2
/1

5
 th

/T
E

N
/2

0
2

1
 

C
opy fo

rw
a
rd

e
d

 for in
fo

rm
a
tio

n
 a

n
d

 w
ith

 a 
req

u
est for m

aking 
a
n

 arran
g

em
en

t to
 display th

e
 n

o
tic

e
 for w

id
e
 publicity 

to
:- 

1
6

. T
h

e
 S

u
b

-D
iv

is
io

n
a
l O

fficer, Islam
pur S

u
b

 
-

D
iv

isio
n

. 

1
7

. T
h

e
 B

lo
ck

 D
evelopm

ent officer, K
arandighi D

ev. B
lo

ck
. 

1
8

. T
a
th

y
a
 M

itra K
e
n

d
ra

. 

19. R
.I. B

azargaon- Il G
ram

 P
an

ch
ay

at 
2

0
. O

ffice N
o

tice B
o

ard
 

P
ra

 
d

h
a
n

 
B

a
z
d

r
g

a
n

 I1
 G

 

B
a
z
a
rg

a
o

n
-ll. G

ra
m

 P
a
n

c
h

a
y

a
t 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

